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LEGEND:

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS A

NOTES:

B
R

IT
T

O
N

MESSAGE PANEL SIZE
QUANTITYMUTCD

CODE
SIGN

(EA)

NUMBER OF

POST AND SIZE

STATIONARY MOUNTED CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

48’’x 48’’

36’’x 18’’

1- 4’’x 4’’ 111

2

W20-1 ROAD WORK AHEAD

G20-2 END ROAD WORK 1- 4’’x 4’’ 11

     

  

1

2

     1

  2

  2
  1

  1

  2

  2

  1

  2

  2   

  1

  2

  1

1. EXACT LOCATION AND POSITION OF SIGN

   TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

 

2. DIMENSION FOR SIGN PANEL, LETTERING

   AND POST ARE IN INCHES.
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O
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H
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M
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e

1  2

4 31

Struven
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49964

12-31-12

11-10-11

2-6-12



APPROVED FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION WORK ONLY PD-1

PAVEMENT DELINEATION PLAN

TYPE G ONE-WAY

CLEAR RETROREFLECTIVE
TYPE A

MARKER

DETAIL 10M

PAVEMENT DELINEATION DETAILNo.

CHANGE OF PAVEMENT DELINEATION DETAILS

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

LEGEND:

12" WHITE

12" WHITE

TYPE III (L)

ARROW

TYPE III (R)

ARROW
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P

I

C

A

L

 

S

T

R

I

P

I

N

G

 

(

H

I

G
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W

A

Y

)

NOTE:

NO SCALE

25A

38

TYPE III (L)

ARROW

12" WHITE

38

37B

38

38

TYPE III (R)

ARROW

DO NOT 

BLOCK BOX

12" WHITE

YIELD LINE

27A37B

38

12" WHITE

25A

PARKING SPACE

 MARKINGS 

TYPE III (L)

ARROW

27A

PARKING SPACE MARKINGS 
PARKING SPACE 

MARKINGS 

ROUTE 82

TYPE III (L) ARROW

8’

8’

8’ 24’

24’

20’

20’

20’

20’

1’
1’

1’
1’

1’

CURB

CURB

CURB

NO PARKING ZONE

20’ Min

NO PARKING ZONE

20’ Min

NO PARKING ZONE

20’ Min

TYPICAL PARKING STALL MARKINGS

NO SCALE

NOTES:

1.

 

 

 

 

2.

 

 

3.

NO PARKING

ZONE 20’ Min

NO PARKING

ZONE 30’ Min

NO PARKING 

ZONE 20’ Min

10M 

10M 

10M 

10M 

10M 

10M 

10M 

FOR PARKING STALLS ALONG THE LEFT SIDE 

CURB ON ON-WAY STREETS, MARKING MAY BE 

PLACED ON THE CURB DELINEATING THE END

OF THE INDIVIDUAL STALLS.

 

ALL STALL MARKINGS ARE MADE WITH 4 INCH

WIDE WHITE LINES. THE SHAPE IS OPTIONAL.

 

THE PARKING STALL CROSS LINE, 8 Ft FROM

THE CURB, MAY BE CONTINUOUS LONGITUDINALLY.

38

YIELD LINE

8’-0" 16’-0"8’-0" 8’-0" 8’-0"

48’-0"

4’-0" 4’-0"4" WHITE

0
9
-
2
1
-
1
1

38

25A
25A 27A

5 31

ALL PAVEMENT DELINEATION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND 

AND PLACED ON THE SAME ALIGNMENT AND LOCATIONS 

AS EXISTING PAVEMENT DELINEATION.

x

x

x

x

x
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REMOVE

EA EA

YELLOW

CROSSWALK

25A

560

PAVEMENT

MARKER

NORTHBOUND

LOCATION

(PM)

10M

22

38

LIMIT LINE

TYPE III(L) ARROW

PARKING SPACE MARKINGS

DO NOT BLOCK  BOX

DETAIL No.

OR PAVEMENT

MARKING

LIMIT LINE

37B

10M

38

CROSSWALK

TYPE III(L) ARROW

PARKING SPACE MARKINGS

DO NOT BLOCK  BOX

25A

TYPE III(R) ARROW

37B

10M

38

CROSSWALK

TYPE III(L) ARROW

PARKING SPACE MARKINGS

DO NOT BLOCK  BOX
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EA EA

YELLOW

CROSSWALK

27B
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PAVEMENT

MARKER

LOCATION

(PM)

10M

38

LIMIT LINE

TYPE III(L) ARROW

DETAIL No.

OR PAVEMENT

MARKING

LIMIT LINE

27B

10M
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CROSSWALK

TYPE III(L) ARROW

25A

27B
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LIMIT LINE
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TYPE III(L) ARROW

PAVEMENT MARKER

TYPE H
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TYPE A TYPE D

RETROREFLECTIVE

TYPE G

THERMOPLASTIC

PAVEMENT

MARKING

WHITE

SQFT

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
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SOLID
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(BROKEN 36-12)

LF

(BROKEN 12-3)

8 INCH 

SOLID

54

17

497

71

12

609

90

10

294
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION

QUANTITIES

REMOVE

EA EA

YELLOW

CROSSWALK

27B

PAVEMENT

MARKER

LOCATION

(PM)

10M

38

TYPE III(L) ARROW

DETAIL No.

OR PAVEMENT

MARKING

LIMIT LINE

27B

10M

38

CROSSWALK

TYPE III(L) ARROW

25A

27B
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38
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TYPE III(L) ARROW

PAVEMENT MARKER

TYPE H

NON

REFLECTIVE

TYPE A TYPE D

RETROREFLECTIVE

TYPE G

THERMOPLASTIC

PAVEMENT

MARKING

WHITE

SQFT

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

WHITE YELLOW WHITE
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SOLID
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SOLID
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SUBTOTAL PDQ-2 (SB)

SUBTOTAL PDQ-2 (NB)

TOTAL (NB+SB)

SUBTOTAL PDQ-1 (NB)

1470 1032 244 194 2019 594 4538 1356202

1703 1242 246 215 2208 3277 5071 832
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1SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

LOCATION

 

(PM)

RAVENSWOOD Ave TO OAK GROVEM Ave

(0.7/0.8)

SM COUNTY LINE TO MIDDLE Ave

(0.0/0.4)

ENCINAL Ave TO WATKINS Ave

(1.3/1.6)

WIBURN Ave TO 5TH Ave

(2.2/2.5)

5TH Ave TO BERKSHIRE A

(2.5/2.7)

WIDTH(N) LENGTH(N)
ADDITIONAL COLD

PLANE AC PAVEMENT

SQYD

HMA

(TYPE A)
TACK COAT

TON

LANE No./LOCATIONS

12

12

10

20

10

10

40

20

50

25

11 20

50

11

11 70

80

70

60

60

12 70

12 75

27 80

11 75

67

28

24

86

89

67

73

93

92

2

3

1

3

3

2

1

3

200

100

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

111

244

111

311

SUB TOTAL

27

SM COUNTY LINE TO MIDDLE Ave

(0.0/0.4)

MENLO Ave TO VALPARAISO Ave

(0.7/1.0)

MIDDLE Ave TO MENLO Ave

(0.4/0.7)

VALPARAISO Ave TO

BRITTON ALEJANDRA  Ave

(1.0/1.4)

BRITTON ALEJANDRA Ave TO ATHERTON Ave

(1.4/01.9)

TUSCALOOSA Ave TO ALMENDRAL Ave

(2.0/2.2)

ALMENDRAL Ave TO STOCKBRIDGE Ave

(2.2/2.4)

STOCKBRIDGE Ave TO BERKSHIRE Ave

(2.4/2.7) 0.4

0.4

10

10

11

20

11

11

11

20

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

11

20

15

80

20

30

60

50

15

60

20

24

37

73

61

18

73

33

2

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

3

3

3

90

110

100

120

100

110

120

100

110 244

122

133

134

122

147

222

134

178

240

100

100 27.0

19.8

25.2

27.0

64.8

24.8

48.0

6.6

9.9

36.3

39.6

60.0

19.8

16.5

33.0

5.0

36.3

19.8

36.0

33.0

66.0

9.0 0.03

0.20

0.11

0.10

0.06

0.11

0.02

0.10

0.05

0.06

0.12

0.19

0.11

0.03

0.02

0.15

0.08

0.20

0.08

0.08

0.06

0.06

0.08 SHOULDER

1,2 & SHOULDER

NEAR BY CONCRETE SLABS

OAK GROVE INTERSECTION

INTERSECTION

3 & SHOULDER

3 & SHOULDER BEFORE 5TH Ave

(N) = NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY

2,3 & SHOULDER

INTERSECTION

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

INTERSECTION

2 & SHOULDER

0.26

0.09

0.07

0.07

0.20

0.09

0.02

0.02

0.06

0.027.2

18.0

7.5

6.6

30.0

66.0

23.1

24.0

30.0

D
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E
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T
I
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SUBTOTAL SB

SUBTOTAL NB 1098

3954

296 0.90

3.28TOTAL (SB+NB)

ADDITIONAL COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT AND HMA(TYPE A) AT HIGHWAY

84.0

296

12

12

12

10

30

20

60

170

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

40

27

80

189

10.8

7.2

21.6

51.0

0.03

0.02

0.07

0.16

1098

2856

0.90

2.38

DEPTH(N)
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0
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3
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2

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-2

LOCATION
HMA

(TYPE A)
TACK COAT

TON

3.28

2.38

0.9296

SQYD

76

ASPHALT EMLUSION

MEMBRANE 

(BONDED

WEARING COURSE)

CRACK

TREATMENT

63505

63505

133101

1098

2856

107.6

117

193 4

LNMI

TOTAL

CONFORM AT 

INTERSECTIONS

0.1’

1110

1027

HOT MIX ASPHALT

(BONDED WEARING 

COURSE-GAP GRADED)

RCN

TOTAL

QUANTITIES FOR REPLACE BUS PADS, SLABS AND CURBS

ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE

LF

WIDTH(N) LENGTH(N)

8

10

6

20

3

7 60

85

300

PARKING PAD

BUS PAD

D
I
R

E
C

T
I
O

N

NB

SB

LOCATION

 

Approx (PM)

BETWEEN MIDDLE Ave AND ROBLE Ave

(0.4/0.6)

BETWEEN LIVE OAK Ave AND RAVENSWOOD Ave 

(0.6/0.7)

BETWEEN RAVENSWOOD Ave AND SANTA CRUZ Ave

(0.7/0.8)

SOUTH OF AMHERST Ave

(2.4)

BETWEEN SANTA CRUZ Ave TO OAK GROVE Ave

(0.8/0.9)

SLAB CURB

TYPE A2

MODIFIED
TYPE A1

CY

REMARKS

CONCRETE PAD

NEAR CROSSWALK

25

2.2

4.9

27.8

76.8

6.5 110

0.833

0.833

0.833

0.833

0.833

415 0.833

85

13.7 202.3

1.5

22.1

13.0

26.2

DIRECTION LOCATION

Approx (PM)

AT BEGINNING OF PROJECT (0.0)

NB

SB

NORTH OF MIDDLE Ave (0.39)

SOUTH OF LOYOLA Ave (2.30)

NORTH OF MIDDLE Ave (0.39)

SANTA CRUZ Ave (0.77)

No. OF

UTILITY COVERS

2

1

1

3

1

LANE No. REMARKS

3

SHOULDER

3

3

2

WATER VALVE

WATER VALVE

MANHOLE

8

PACIFIC BELL VALVE

12 85 0.833 31.5 BUS PAD

170 10.0 SOUTH OF BUS PAD

NORTH OF BUS PAD

NARROW SLABS

NEXT TO BUS PAD

BESIDE THE BUS PAD

DEPTH(N)

(N) = NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

722

1068

53.8

53.8

IMPORTED

MATERIAL

(SHOULDER

BACKING)

2

2

NORTHBOUND HIGHWAY

SOUTHBOUND HIGHWAY

MINOR

CONCRETE

(CURB)

TOTAL

SUMMARY OF ROADWAY QUANTITIES

4361.5

4355.9

8717.4

INDIVIDUAL SLAB

REPLACEMENT

(RAPID STRENGTH 

CONCRETE)

10 31

AGGREGATE
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1.  NO ABOVE GROUND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED ON ANY SYSTEM 

    WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE UNTIL ALL CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED ELECTRICAL 

    MATERIALS FOR THAT INDIVIDUAL SYSTEM HAVE BEEN TESTED AND 

    DELIVERED TO CONTRACTOR.

ABANDON EXISTING LOOPS IN PLACE WHEN CUTTING NEW REPLACEMENT LOOPS. 

SPLICE NEW  DETECTOR CONDUCTORS TO CORRESPONDING dlc IN TERMINATION 

PULL BOX. VERIFY IDENTIFICATION OF dlc BEFORE CONNECTING TO THE 

CORRESPONDING LOOP DETECTORS.

3.  WHERE ONE OR MORE TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR(S) CONSIST OF A 

    SEQUENCE OF 4 LOOPS IN A SINGLE LANE, THE FRONT LOOP CLOSEST TO 

    THE LIMIT LINE OR CROSSWALK SHALL BE LOCATED 1 FOOT FROM THE 

    LINE. THE SET OF 3 LOOPS OR 4 LOOPS ASSIGNED TO THE SAME LOOP 

    DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE (DLC) SHALL BE CONNECTED IN SERIES FOR 

    TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM ONLY AND NOT FOR RAMP METERING SYSTEM.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF THE LOOP DETECTORS TO 

    BE REPLACED PRIOR TO REPAVING. 

5 . ALL LOOP DETECTORS AT EACH LOCATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND 

    TESTED WITHIN THE TIME ALLOTTED FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

    SHUTDOWN AT THAT LOCATION.

6.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TWO REPORTS PER LOCATION ON THE 

    STATUS OF EACH DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT SHOWING CONTINUITY AND 

    INSULATION RESISTANCE READINGS. THE REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO 

    THE ENGINEER, ONE BEFORE STARTING WORK AND THE OTHER AFTER WORK 

    HAS BEEN COMPLETED AT EACH LOCATION.

2.

7.  INSTALL LOCKING GRADE RING FOR EXISTING DETECTOR HANDHOLE AS NEEDED.

E-1

ELECTRICAL INDEX

GENERAL NOTES:

ELECTRICAL INDEX AND NOTES

MODIFY INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTORS

1

E-2 - E-6

RAISE DETECTOR HANDHOLE TO GRADE

APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY E-1

0
8
-
0
4
-
1
1(REPLACE)

11 31

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR
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